APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: NW Northlawn Area Utility Improvements - Phase 2
. ‘ city of Contractor: On Track Construction, LLC
_ Al‘l ke I‘ly Address: 1435 W F Ave, Nevada, |A 50201
temgine it all ocerne:  Finance Budget Code: 610.3610.4450 Finance Project #: 610.445
650.3650.4452 963.3963.4451 650.4452 963.4451
Vendor Project #: N/A Purchase Order #: N/A
Original Contract Date: December 5, 2022 Vendor Account #: 9363
Date of Council Meeting: August 19, 2024 Payment Application #: 11
Payment Period: From: June 30, 2024 Through: August 3, 2024
Contract Summary:
Original Contract Amount: $ 2,027,500.00
Net Change by Change Orders: $ ~ 2,000.00
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1  2) $ 2,029,500.00
Total Completed and Stored to Date: $ 1,925,660.00
Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work: $ 96,283.00
Total Earned Less Retainage: $ 1,829,377.00
Less Previous Applications for Payment: $ 1,535,457.92
SUBTOTAL: $ 293,919.08
OTHER CHARGES:
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: $ 293,919.08
Balance to Finish, Including Retainage: $ 200,123.00
Contract Time Remaining (Substantial): (37.0) Waorking Days
Contract Time Remaining (Full): (2.0) Working Days

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval: On Track Construction, LLC

Firm Name

fﬂQ o 8/5/2024

Signature  / Date

Engineer / Consultant Approval:

Firm Name

Signalure Date

City of Ankeny Staff Approval:

T s, §/g/x1

Signalure Date
Submit to: Matthew Grgurich - Civil Engineer Il
E-mail: MGrgurich@Ankenylowa.gov Phone Number: (515) 963-3549

Date Printed: 8/5/2024



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

TOTAL VAL
o s uNITS ik nupzcbzmmﬂ« TOTAL QUANTITY|  UNIT PRICE mxwm_ﬂwmu Hm_.wﬁhc%mﬁ_.oﬂ ._.M_mﬂh%h.hwu [y qowﬁrzwﬁzﬂma nop_mﬂvrm__..hmmuom _Mm%hz._.__.w_m nn%_.wwrmm_d.._ﬂm
” {Include Change Order # If Applicable) QUANTITY  |CHANGE ORDER) PAY PERIODS WORK

EARTHWORK
2.01 |Clearing and Grubbing LS 1.00 1.00 | § 15,000.00 | $§ 15,000.00 $ - 0.50 050 | $ 7.500.00 0.50 50.00%)|
2.02 |Topsail, Off-site CY 250.00 290.00 | § 30.00 | $ 8,700.00 $ N 0.00 | $ - 290.00 0.00%|
2.03 |Excavation, Class 10 cY 1,045.00 1,045.00 | § 2500 | $ 26,125.00 276.00 | $ 6,900.00 769.00 1,045.00 | § 26,125.00 0.00 100.00%
2.04 |Subdrade Preparation, 6" Depth SY 4,620.00 4,620.00 | $ 250§ 11,550.00 2,557.00 | § 8,392.50 2063.00 4,620.00 | § 11.550.00 0.00 100.00%
2.05 [Subgrade Treatment, Geogrid, Triangular sY 460.00 460.00 | § 6.00 | § 2,760.00 $ - 308.00 308.00 | § 1,848.00 152.00 66.96%
2.06 |Subbase, Modified, 6" Depth (Virgin Aggregate) SY 4,480.00 4,480.00 | § 14,00 | § 62,720.00 2,070.00 | § 28,980.00 2410.00 4,480.00 | § 62,720.00 0.00 100.00%)
2.07 |Removal of Structure, Wood Shed, 10' X 6' LS 1.00 1.00 | § 2,500.00 | $ 2,500.00 3 - 00! 1.00 [ § 2.500.00 0.00 100.00%
2.08 |Compaction Testing LS 1.00 1.00 | § 3,500.00 | § 3,500.00 Q.50 |8 1,750.00 0.50] 1.00 | § 3,500.00 0.00 100.00%)|

TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL g
3.01 |Trench Compaction Testing LS 1.00 1.00 | § 3,500.00 | § 3,500.00 S - 1.00 1.00 | § 3,500.00 0.00 100.00%)|

SEWERS AND DRAINS
4.01 |Sanitary Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, Truss PVC, 8" Diameter| LF 1,100.00 1,100.00 | § 155.00 | § 170,500.00 S - 1100.00 1,100.00 | $ 170,500.00 0.00 100.00%)|
4.02 |Sanitary Sewer, Service Stub, PVC, 4" Dameter LF 430,00 430.00 | § 115.00 | § 49,450.00 $ - 430.00! 430.00 | $  49,450.00 0.00 100.00%
4.03 |Removal of Sanitary Sewer, Less than or equal to 36" Diameter| LF 775.00 775.00 | § 27.00 | § 20,925.00 S = 775.00 77500 | $§ 20,925.00 0.00 100.00%
4.04 |Sanitary Sewer Cleanout, Temporary (Type 1) EA 2.00 200(53 2,550.00 | $ 5,100.00 $ - 2.00 2.00|% 5,100.00 0.00 100.00%
4,05 |Sanitary Sewer Cleanout, Temporary (Type 2) EA 1.00 1.00[$ 215000 |$§  2,150.00 $ - 1.00] 1.00 8§  2,150.00 0.00 100.00%
4.06 |Sanitary Sewer Abandoment, Fill and Plug 300.00 300.00 | $ 30,00 |$§  9,000.00 $ - 300.00, 300.00 | $  9,000.00 0.00 100.00%
4.07 |Storm Sewer, Trenched, Class Ill RCP, 15" Diameter (Cl R-2 Bed) | LF 462.00 462.00 | § 130.00 | § 60,080.00 $ - 462.00/ 462.00 | $§ 60,060.00 0.00 100.00%
4,08 |Storm Sewer, Trenched, Class lll RCP, 18" Diameter (Cl R-2 Bed)| LF 66.00 66.00 | $ 13200 | $ 8,712.00 $ - 66.00 66.00 | § 8,712.00 0.00 100.00%
4.09 |Storm Sewer, Trenched, Class Il RCP, 24" Diameter (Cl R-2 Bed)| LF 36.00 36.00| % 165.00 | § 5,840.00 $ - 36.00 36.00 | § 5,940.00 0.00 100.00%
4.10 |Storm Sewer, Trenched, Class Ill RCP, 30" Diameter (Cl R-2 Bed) | LF 280.00 280.00 | $ 180.00 | § 50,400.00 $ - 280.00 280.00 [ $ 50,400.00 0.00 100.00%|
4.11 |Storm Sewer, Trenched, Class Il RCP, 36" Diameter (Cl R-2 Bed) | LF 478.00 478.00 | § 220.00 | $ 105,160.00 S - 478.00 478.00 | $ 105,160.00 0.00 100.00%!
4,12 |Storm Sewer, Trenched, Class |l RCP, 42" Diameter (Cl R-2 Bed)| LF 8.00 8.00 |5 430.00 | & 3,440.00 $ - 8.00 8.00 | $ 3,440.00 0.00 100.00%
4.13 |Storm Sewer, Trenched, A-2000 PVC, 36" Diameter LF 168.00 168.00 | § 460.00 | $§  77,280.00 $ > 168.00 168.00 | $§ 77,280.00 0.00 100.00%!
4.14 |Removal of Storm Sewer, Less than or equal to 36" Diameter | LF 281.00 281.00 [ $ 28.00 | § 7,868.00 $ - 281.00 281.00 [ § 7.868.00 0.00 100.00%!
4.15 |Storm Sewer Abandoment, Fill and Plug LF 217.00 21700 | $ 60.00 | § 13,020.00 $ - 217.00| 217.00 [ $ 13,020.00 0.00 100.00%
4.16 |Pipe Apron, RCP, 42" Diameter EA 1.00 1.00 | § 2,450.00 | $ 2,450 $ - 1.00 1.00 | § 2,450.00 0.00 100.00%)|
4.17 |Footing for Concrete Pipe Apron, RCP, 42" Diameter EA 1.00 1.00 | § 850.00 | § §50.00 $ - 1.00 1.00 | $ 850.00 0.00 100.00%)|
4.18 |Pipe Apron Guard, RCP, 42" Diameter EA 1.00 1.00 | § 2,100.00 | § 2,100.00 3 - 1.00] 1.00 | § 2,100.00 0.00 100.00%)
4.19 |Footing Drain Collecter/Subdrain, Corrugated PVC, 8" Diameter| LF 2,000.,00 2,000.00 | $ 50.00 | § 100.000.00 1,088.00 | § 54,400.00 912.00 2,000.00 | $§ 100,000.00 0.00 100.00%
4.20 |Footing Drain Cleanout, Type B, 24" Diameter EA 2.00 2,00 |8 765.00 | § 1,530.00 2.00 |8 1,530.00 2008 1,530.00 0.00 100.00%
4.21 |Footing Drain Outlet into Structure, 8" Diameter EA 19.00 19.00 | § 575.00 | $ 10,925.00 11.00 | § 6,325.00 8.00 19.00 | $§ 10,925.00 0.00 100.00%
4.22 |Storm Sewer Service Stub, PVC, 1.5" Diameter LF 210.00 210.00 | 200.00 | § 42,000.00 106.00 | $ 21,200.00 104.00 210.00 | § 42,000.00 0.00 100.00%

WATER MAINS AND APPURTENANCES
5.01 |Water Main, Temporary, PEX, 2" Diameter LF 1,100.00 1,100.00 [ § 41.00 | § 45,100.00 $ - 1100.00] 1,100.00 | § 45,100.00 0.00 100.00%)|
5.02 |Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 4" Diameter LF 30.00 30.00($ 94,00 | $ 2,820.0 $ - 30.00! 30.00 | § 2,820.00 0.00 100.00%)
5.03 |Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 6" Diameter LF 20.00 20.00 | $ 98.00 | § 1,960.00 $ - 20.001 20.00 | § 1,960.00 0.00 100.00%
5.04 |Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 8" Diameter LF 1,150.00 1,150.00 | § 84.00 | § 96,600.00 $ - 1150.00] 1,150.00 | § 96,600.00 0.00 100.00%
5.05 |Fitting, 22.50 Degree Bend, 4" EA 4.00 400§ 1,215.00 | 4,860.00 $ - 4,00/ 4.00|$ 4,860.00 0.00 100.00%
5.06 |Fitting, 22,50 Degree Bend, 6" EA 2.00 2008 1,315.00 | § 2,630.00 $ - 2.00 2.00|% 2,630.00 0.00 100.00%
5.07 |Fitting, 22,50 Degree Bend, 8" EA 2.00 200 |8 1,455.00 | § 2,910.,00 $ - 2.00 2.00|% 2,910.00 0.00 100.00%
5.08 |Fitting, 8" X 8" Tee EA 2.00 2.00($ 1,705.00 | $ 3,410.00 $ - 2.00 2.00(% 3.410.00 0.00 100.00%
5.09 |Fitting, 8" X 4" Reducer EA 2.00 200 (S 1,020.00 | $ 2,040.00 $ - 2.00 200|8 2.040.00 0.00 100.00%)!
5.10 |Fitting, 8" X 6" Reducer EA 1.00 1.00 | § 1,085.00 | § 1,035.00 S - 1.00 1.00 [ $ 1,035.00 0.00 100.00%)
5.11 |Water Service, Polyethylene, 0.75" Diameter, Near Side EA 12.00 12.00 | § 244500 | $§ 29,340.00 $ - 12.00 12.00 | § 29,340.00 0.00 100.00%)|
5.12 |Water Service, Polyethylene, 0.75" Diameter, Far Side EA 2.00 200 |8 3,020.00 [ $ 6,040.00 S - 2.00 2.00(§ 6,040,00 0.00 100.00%)|
5.13 |Gate Valve, 8" EA 4.00 4.00 (8 2,765.00 | $ 11,060.00 $ - 4,00 4.00|$ 11,060.00 0.00 100.00%)|
5.14 |Fire Hydrant Assembly, Alternate EA 3.00 3.00 | § 7.000.00 [ $ 21,000.00 $ - 3.00 3.00 [$ 21,000.00 0.00 100.00%)
5.15 |Fire Hydrant Assembly, Remaval EA 3.00 3.00(8 1,800.00 | § 5,400.00 $ - 3.00 3.00 | $ 5,400.00 0.00 100.00%!
5.16 |Removal of Water Main LF 1,180.00 1,190.00 [ § 22,00 | $ 26,180.00 S - 1190.00 1,190.00 | $§  26,180,00 0.00 100.00%|

Dato printod: 8/5/2024



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

L | STRUCTURES FOR SANITARY AND STORM SEWERS

- 5.00 5.0

28,200.00

8.01 [Manhole, Type SW-301. 48" Diameter £4 5.00 564000 | & 3 3 28,200.00 Q.00 100.00%
8,02 [Manhole, Type SW-401, 60" Dlameter EA 1.00 895000 1§ 595000 3 1.00 100 |5 885000 0.00 100.00%
5.03 pManhole, Type SW-401, 72" Diameter EA 1.90 9600.00i % 9,600.00 S $  9.800.00 .00 100.00%
5.04 [Intake Type SW-505 EA 7.00 529000 §  44.030.00 3 $  44,030.00 0.00 100.00%
5.0% fintake Type SW-506 EA &.00 1214500 | §  72,870.00 S $ 7287000 0.00 100.00%
£.08 Hintake Type SW-513. 8 X & EA 1.00 10,350.00 1§ 10,350.00 K] §  10,350.00 0.00 100.00%
6.07 fManhole Adjustment, Major EA 1.00 3,150.00 : § 3,150.00 S $ - 1.00 0.00%
5.08 [Remove Manhele. Sanitary EA 4.00 600.00 1§ 2,400.00 ] $  2,400.00 0.00 100.00%
4.09 [Remove Cleanout, Storm EA 2.00 600.00 1§ 1,200.00 S § 120000 0.00 100.00%
5.10 [Remove Intake, Storm EA 2.00 600.00 | § 1,800.00 3 3 1,800.00 0.00 100.00%

Remove Cleanaout, Sanitary EA 500.00 [ % 1,000.00 5 s 1,000.00 400.00%

Pavement, PCC, C-SUD, 8" 3,517.00 3,517.00 1 8 58.00 | $§ 308,486.00 1,942,001 § 170.896.00 1523.00 346500 { § 304,920.00 98.52%
7.02 |Pavement, PCC, C-SUD, 7 ST 264.00 264.00 1§ 58.50 | § 14,916.00 S - 135.00 13500135 7.627.50 129.00 51.14%
7.03 |PCC Pavement Samples and Testing LS 1.00 1.80 | & 4.850.00 | § 4,850.00 05018 2.425.00 0.50] 1008  4,850.00 0.00 100.00%
7.04 |Removal of Sidewalk SY 650.00 6680.00 1 § 15.00 | § 10,200.00 8 - 674.00] 567400 {§ 10,110.00 6.00 98.12%)
7.05 |Remaoval of Drivaway 3Y 692.00 882.00 1 & 15.00 | §  10.380.00 $ - $630.00, £30.0C | § 9.450.00 §2.00 91.04%
7.06 |Sidowalk, PCC, 4" SY 801.00 801.00 | § 4600 | § 36,846.00 % - 403,00 403,00 1S  18,538.00 388.00 50.31%
7.07 |Sidewalk, PCC, 8" Sy 35.00 35.00 | § 182.00 | 3 6.370.00 5 - 23.00] 23.00 1% 4,186.00 12.00 8§5.71%
7.08 |{Detectable Wamings, Galvanized Steel SF 63.00 63.00 |5 5250 |§  3,570.00 $ - 32.00 32008 188000 36.00 47.08%
7.09 {Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6" 719.00 719001 % 58.00 |§ 41,702.00 3 - 831.00] 831.00 | § 36,598.00 33.00 §7.76%

Pavement Removal 2,297.00 | § 15.00 | §  49,455.00 5 3287.00 3.297.00 | § 49.455.00 100.00%

3,297.00

Pre & Post Foundatlon Inspectian LS 1.00 1.00 2.505.00 - Q.50 0.50 1,252.50 0.50 50.00%

'RAFFIC CONTRO : i i
Temporary Traffic Control B8.000.00 1%  8,000.00 005 (5 0.80 09515 7.600.00 95,00%
8.02 |Portable Dynamic Message Signs Q0 10.00 200.00 19 4,000.00 $ - 2000 20.00 15 4,000.00 .00 100.00%
8.03 |Remove and Reinstall Type A Sign 305.00 1,500.00 750.00 50.00%
STEWORKANDLANDSCAPING i G i . :
9,01 |Conventional Seeding and Fertilizing, Type 4 300000 1%  3,000.00 $ - 0.30 $ 500.00 30.00%
9.02 [Rip Rap, Ercsion Stone, Remave and Reinstalt TON 50,00 g3.50 1§ 467500 g - 50.00 50.00 |§ 4,E675.00 2.00 100.00%|
9.03 {Silt Fence Ditch Check LF 50.00 10.00 [ § 500.00 g - 0808 - 50.00 0,00%
3.04 [Silt Fence Ditch Check, Removal LF 50,00 5008 250.00 $ - 0.00 |5 - 30.00 0.00%
5.05 [Erosion Contrei Mulehing, Hydromuching, BFM AC 1.00 300000 1% 3.00000 S - 0.30 0308 90000 Q.70 30.00%
8.06 |Inlet Pratection Device, Rock EA 13.00 850.00 | § 11,050.00 5 - 4.00 4.00{% 340000 8.00 30.77%
8.07 flnlet Protection Device, Drop in & Remaval EA 28.00 125.00 [$  3.500.00 5 - 9.G0; 900 (% 1,125.00 18.00 32.14%
8.08 |inlet Protection Device, Maintenance EA 56.00 25.00 | § 1,400.00 $ - 8,00 8008 200.00 48.00 14.29%
.08 [Removal of Fence, Woad Privacy Fence LF 100.00 20.00 | § 2,000.00 13 - 100.00 100,00 1§ 2.000.00 0.00 100.00%
9.10 |Temporaty Fence, Crange Mesh, Safety Fence 850000 | §  8.500,00 g $  BO75.00 95.00%
MISCELEANEOUS: /- i : L i : A4 S : j i
11.01 |Mobiiization § 12500000 | § 125.000.00 $  8,250.00 $ 112,500.00 90.00%
11.02 [Maintenance of Postal Service LS 1.00 1.00 | § 5.050.00 | S 5.050.00 3 - Q.50 0.50 1§ 252500 0.50 50.00%
11.03|Maintenance of Solid Waste Collection LS 1.00 100 (% 5,050.00 [ § 35,050.00 040§ 505.00 Q.70 080($ 404000 0.20 80.00%
11.04{Temporary Pedestrian Ramp EA 5.00 500 % 0500 [ 2,525.00 $ - 1.00 1001 % 505.00 4,00 20.80%
11.05{Temparary Granular Sidewalk 8Y 568,00 568.00 | § 30.00 | § 17,040.00 § - 363.00] 363.00{ % 10.830.00 205.00 63.81%
11.08{Concrata Washout LS 1.00 10018 202000 [§  2,020.00 050! % 1,010.00 0.50] 1.00 1§ 202000 0.00 100.00%|
11.07 § 2505008 $ $

CHANGE OROER IToMS : ; . : . L 5 ; ] ; il Sl L
12.01 0.0¢ $ - $ - 0008 - 0.00 0.00%:
12.02 0.00 3 - $ - 00004 - 0.0G 0.00%
12.03 0.00 s - $ - 000 | § - 0.00 0.00%
12.04 0.00 $ - 3 - 0001 8 - 0.00 0.00%
12.05 0.00 $ - 3 - 00018 - 0.00 0.00%

TOTAL CONTRAGT AND VALUE OF PAY PERIOD AND COMPLETED WORK CONTRACT = $2,629,500.00 PAYPERIOD= § 309,388.50 COMPLETED = $1,925,860.00 94.88%

Dato printod; §/5/2024



Previous Applications for Payment:

APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment:

Record of Change Orders:

No. Date Amount No, Date Amount No. Date Amount
1 May 15, 2023 $ 145,789.37 36 1 May 20, 2024 $ 2,000.00
2 June 19, 2023 $ 129,995.15 37 2
3 July 17, 2023 $ 147,288.00 38 3
4 August 21, 2023 $ 207,386.43 39 4
5 September 18,2023 | $ 213,542.42 40 5
6 October 16, 2023 $ 118,277.85 41 6
7 Navember 18,2023 | $ 13,585.00 42 7
8 May 20, 2024 $ 155,432.35 43 8
9 June 17, 2024 $ 155,726.85 44 9
10 July 15, 2024 $ 248,434.50 45 10
11 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 51
17 52 CHANGE ORDER TOTAL=_$§ 2,000.00
18 53
19 54 Contract Time Remaining:
20 55 Contract Period: Working Days
21 56 Construction Start Date: April 3, 2023
22 57
23 58
24 59 Substantial Completion:
25 60 Contract Working Days: 140.0
26 61 Added by Change Order: 1.0
27 62 Total Working Days: 141.0
28 63 Working Days Used to Date: 178.0
29 64 Waorking Days Remaining: (37.0)
30 65
31 66
32 67 Full Completion:
33 68 Conlract Working Days: 10.0
34 69 Added by Change Order:
35 70 Total Working Days: 10.0
Working Days Used to Date: 12.0
PREVIOUS PAY APPS TOTAL=_§ 1,535,457.92 Working Days Remaining: (2.0

Date Printed: 8/5/2024




